

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL No.100 OF 2016

(Simmi d/o. Ashok Chokra Vs. The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd., through its Manager
and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Anand Parchure, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM : R.K. DESHPANDE, J.
DATE : 10th FEBRUARY, 2016.

Heard Mr. Anand Parchure, the learned
counsel for the appellant.

Admit.

Call for R. & P.

Respondents be served by registered post
acknowledgment due, in addition to regular mode of
service.

JUDGE