



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.100/2016

(Simmi D/o Ashok Chokra Vs. The Oriental Insurance Company Limited and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Sanket Charpe, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM: NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED: 20.2.2026.

The learned Advocate for the Appellant seeks time.

2. He submits that, he will inform the learned Advocate for the Respondents.
3. Stand over to 06.03.2026.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)