



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

First Appeal No.100/2016

(Simmi V the Oriental Insurance Com. Ltd and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Anand Parchure, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. J. Fulekar, Advocate h/f Mrs Mrunal Naik, Advocate for respondent no.1.
Mr. Lonare, AGP for respondent nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : Neeraj P. Dhote, J.

DATE : 06-03-2026.

By consent of both the sides, adjourned to 24-03-2026.

(**Neeraj P. Dhote, J.**)