



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 100 OF 2016

SIMMI D/O. ASHOK CHOKRE

VS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD., NAGPUR, THROUGH ITS MANAGER AND OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri V.S. Borkar, Advocate h/f. Shri S.R.Charpe, Advocate for Appellant.

CORAM : NEERAJ P.DHOTE, J.

DATE : 24/03/2026

The learned counsel appearing for the Appellant seeks adjournment on health ground. He submits that, he has informed the learned counsel for the other side.

2. Stand over after two weeks.

(NEERAJ P.DHOTE, J.)

B.T.K.